"*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
plating an order ta purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consisfent with the physical one

RIS FRIA$

Conveyig blower poer | Drying blaver power | Regen heater power

RebHs

HAbAS

Model version

1.5KW 0.12KW 3KW Ver.E
=
hs)
20 | BH70400300350 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-3U(LPINI [ Assembly| 1
15 | 5v20000300550 Ty e
18 | BH70400300350 Pipe heater 3KW 39400V Assembly| ]
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext 126x inner 70x H2G4mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small bax nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YRL0120000100 Filter tank cover SD-120H-ALL-06 pC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-100/800G silical gel fastener  [Assembly| 1 *
— 12 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1 blk with key) Assembly| 1
& 11 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-ALL  |Hest insulated hopper assembly Assembly| 1 [Borroved
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assembly| 2
9 | BM30042000250 Shini blawer RB-420 A Assembly| 1
8 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1 [Borroved
u 8 7 | YR10251000000 Arr exhaust pipe fastener SHD-25/100 rubber |Rubber 1
R T 6 | BML0338000850 Blover 3" Assentlhy] 1
5 | YW09005800000 buckle SOP-05B(SUS304) Assembly|
1089 4 | YR10080000300 Euasgzcer ST Fer Fank SAL-BO0G-A-09 [, T
3 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
2 | YR40120300000 CRNID o PrsTIEsereen Plastic | 1
1 \(M60121206A00 EC‘::'L‘A:;SH 12x12CM/24V/50/60HZ with Assembly 1
ik R 5 4 % LEEaE s EF:
L i) FR_soL-cou SDL-40U-ALL WJ‘ 1 #E

RARRTRERLS

[=FOET

REER

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

e




648

T RRRGTE, HUER
RTERUERAZN, ARARNDIRS, UARSEAURE L%

“*“Indicates the items that may be damaged,

It 1s recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction
manual before placing an arder to purchase spare parts,
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parfs is
consistent with the physical one

15 16 17
X
i
22 | YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-70(SUS) A
21 | YW60512201000  |jier Mo aneer screw /1101 4
20 | YW64L000500000 Nan-metal insert hexagon nuiGB/T889 1M5 7
19 |SCD-40U/LQOH-B-09 [Upper hinge SPCL30 1
18 | YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 2
17 YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1B(9x16x16)- Longzine 8
16 | YW60082500100 Hexagan holi GB/T5783 M8x25-12 9- Longzine 8
15 |SCD-40U/LOH-B-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2
1% | YW68061000000 uzeg‘ahe[(;::;”fim end sef scre GB/T17 7
13 | YE90530800400 Thermocauple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
12 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
11 |SCD-120U/120H-A-08|Lower hinge SPHL.0 1 fporrowed
10 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-06 |Lawer air suction pipe assembly SUS201 1
9 | SCD-L0U/LDOH-B-05 |Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1
8 | BL080L0L00120 Hopper cover SCD-40U/40H-B-08 | Weldment 1
7 | YW6L040700100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889 1 M4 L
6 | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 2
5 SCD-40U/LOH-B-0?2 |Heat insulated plate SUSL30(05) 1
L | YW62051000000 LMEEZZE?&ZTSE)’ TTal head screw ST 8
3 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-07 |Sight glass part One SUS201(1.5) 1
2 | BR90204000010 Sight glass PC 1 | %
1 | SCD-LOU/LOH-B-01|storage tank Assenbly 1
ik k% 4 #* K K |hE &%

el BE FR SCD-L0U/LOH ki H:@J\ BINE ¢ §

— . 7 SCD-40U/L0H-B-ALL

#it ¥ REMHL 4 [=FOET

Bt # —

(¥ /Y] Bt ARER
#wiE | ERW ERk EHA | HE |98 B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Yy .5 ‘




351

202

YW63040600000  |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max6-Longzine 2
YR2004L4800000 O-type seal ring @48xPk Rubber 1
YR20305000000 O-fype seal ring @30x®5 Rubber 1
YW80061800000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPLC1I2 | 1
YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max25-Longzine )
BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APLB-1/8 Assembly | 1
YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
Y W68005500000 ug:gihfoxnaqg;;eﬂaheﬂd Sef screw GB/TT7 1
YW80061800200  |Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
BL22900000320 Air suction pipe Z SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 ?
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06|3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
T 1YR20258900000 0-fype seal ring ®89x025 (ext dia) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040 [T va vaive dophragn 6512x8mm coter Assembly | 1
5 |[YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2 5)-Longaine 7
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon lacknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y112 1
2 IYW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [1eoss s \amgeme 6
FE * % 4 # #OR O BE

HHE

SR

PS¢

SCD-230U/120H

®it

Bt

%11

%8

SCD-7230U/120H-D-ALL JEF

@ 7K

N

ERH EdE | E&A | BN |WH

m
=

EEERREENBIRAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%

REER




(]
mm]m][ N e
praci
]
ww *IYLIV

20 21

181.5

HAER:

TR PG R 2 E 80 5Smmiy H R,

25262 T-RROBMLRER, WLARAREHHE.
IEZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2 Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27> to
prevent dropping during use

HMARAS: verD

29 [5BU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADCIZ | 1 |BN20152000120
28 |YW07000200300 )2 iess steet punchng clamp 1
Inner hexagan big Flat head
15 16 18 T it i
<13xImm-Longzine
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
24 |YW61101300200 Ko ot QD 1011 o 2
23 |YW63030600000 o g pon head scre 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 2
21 |YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx! i
2140 20 |YR60620000100 rersparent ST RS FEOW [ e | 0 4
19 |YE32421600100 e Ay ATAC Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385_V_1t Collectve barrel ADC12 | 1 |B20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Blade rotating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 A 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut-off valve ADCI2Z | 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass Acrylic plate] 1 [BR90203800410
13 [SBU-20-385-V-10 Cyinder fixed prece Sus201 | 1
12 |[YW80010800000 Copper muffler /8" Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 s Assembly | 1
10 |YW63042500000 R . 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-of f plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 e e ae SUS201 | 1
7_[YW61061600000 e e o 4
6 |YW6L101250000 T posenng ref M0 <125 1
388 1 5 [SBU-20-385-V-13 Disphragn Sus201 | 1
L |SBU-20-385-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed block SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 o e Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 o AT pssenbly | 1
1 |YwB0061800000 e vaoe PP | Assembly | 1
& ® % 4 &% HE (4B 4
Gl s FE 5U-20-385-V CBU20-385 AL Wi | [aE
it B ERATRE =1 &K
Bt * ABENEARGERLE | AIER

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.




“+"Indicates the items that may be damaged,

Please confirm fhe version number of fhe instruction manual before
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the
matferial number of spare parfs is consisfent with the physical one

1632

841

1089

FRURAE Fdikory REREAE
{’:::jld"‘k'wmn‘"ﬂ [Conveying blower pawer | Drying blower power | Reqen heater power  [Hest msulated hopper capacity | Model version
0.1m/min SKW 12KW 3KW 401 Ver E

21 | BH70400300350 Euro single vacuum happer SHR-3U(LPIN) | Assembly| 1
20 | BY20000300550 R assenty| 1

19 | YW09005800000 buckle SOP-058(5US304) Assembly| 2

18 YR10080000300 :ﬁézser of filter fank SAL-B00G-A-49 Assembly 1

17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext 126x inner 70x H2G4mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly| 2

15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover SD-120H-ALL-06 |PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04 | Assembly| 1

13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener  [Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1blk. with keyl  [Assembly| 1

11 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-ALL Hopper Assembly Assembly| 1

10 | BA20002000610 Strew thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06  |Assembly| 2

9 BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 A Assembly| 1

8 SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1

7| YR10251000000 Ar exhaust ppe fastener SHO-Z5/100 fpupper | 1

6 | BM40338000850 Blower 3" Assembly| 1

5 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1

L | BH70400300350 Pipe heater SHD-4OU3KW)304L00V  |Assembly| 1

3 BY90106600050 Heatless regen air dryer HAD-0106-06-1 | Assembly| 1

2 | YR£0120300000 CaIa0 et PIPSTEscTeen Plastic | 1

1 YM60121205L¢OO EC‘::'L‘A:;SH 12x12CM/24V/50/6QHZ with Assembly 1
ik R 5 4 i LEEaE s K F:

FE  SDL-L0U-HD

RARRTRERLS

BT

SDL-40U-HD-ALL

kk.@]‘ 15 | HE

[=FOET

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




648

T RRRGTE, HUER
RTERUERAZN, ARARNDIRS, UARSEAURE L%

“*“Indicates the items that may be damaged,

It 1s recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction
manual before placing an arder to purchase spare parts,
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parfs is
consistent with the physical one

15 16 17
X
i
22 | YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-70(SUS) A
21 | YW60512201000  |jier Mo aneer screw /1101 4
20 | YW64L000500000 Nan-metal insert hexagon nuiGB/T889 1M5 7
19 |SCD-40U/LQOH-B-09 [Upper hinge SPCL30 1
18 | YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 2
17 YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1B(9x16x16)- Longzine 8
16 | YW60082500100 Hexagan holi GB/T5783 M8x25-12 9- Longzine 8
15 |SCD-40U/LOH-B-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2
1% | YW68061000000 uzeg‘ahe[(;::;”fim end sef scre GB/T17 7
13 | YE90530800400 Thermocauple SCD-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
12 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
11 |SCD-120U/120H-A-08|Lower hinge SPHL.0 1 fporrowed
10 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-06 |Lawer air suction pipe assembly SUS201 1
9 | SCD-L0U/LDOH-B-05 |Air exhaust pipe SUS201 1
8 | BL080L0L00120 Hopper cover SCD-40U/40H-B-08 | Weldment 1
7 | YW6L040700100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889 1 M4 L
6 | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 2
5 SCD-40U/LOH-B-0?2 |Heat insulated plate SUSL30(05) 1
L | YW62051000000 LMEEZZE?&ZTSE)’ TTal head screw ST 8
3 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-07 |Sight glass part One SUS201(1.5) 1
2 | BR90204000010 Sight glass PC 1 | %
1 | SCD-LOU/LOH-B-01|storage tank Assenbly 1
ik k% 4 #* K K |hE &%

el BE FR SCD-L0U/LOH ki H:@J\ BINE ¢ §

— . 7 SCD-40U/L0H-B-ALL

#it ¥ REMHL 4 [=FOET

Bt # —

(¥ /Y] Bt ARER
#wiE | ERW ERk EHA | HE |98 B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Yy .5 ‘




351

202

YW63040600000  |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max6-Longzine 2
YR2004L4800000 O-type seal ring @48xPk Rubber 1
YR20305000000 O-fype seal ring @30x®5 Rubber 1
YW80061800000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPLC1I2 | 1
YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max25-Longzine )
BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APLB-1/8 Assembly | 1
YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
Y W68005500000 ug:gihfoxnaqg;;eﬂaheﬂd Sef screw GB/TT7 1
YW80061800200  |Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
BL22900000320 Air suction pipe Z SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 ?
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06|3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
T 1YR20258900000 0-fype seal ring ®89x025 (ext dia) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040 [T va vaive dophragn 6512x8mm coter Assembly | 1
5 |[YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2 5)-Longaine 7
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon lacknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y112 1
2 IYW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [1eoss s \amgeme 6
FE * % 4 # #OR O BE

HHE

SR

PS¢

SCD-230U/120H

®it

Bt

%11

%8

SCD-7230U/120H-D-ALL JEF

@ 7K

N

ERH EdE | E&A | BN |WH

m
=

EEERREENBIRAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%

REER




(]
mm]m][ N e
praci
]
ww *IYLIV

20 21

181.5

HAER:

TR PG R 2 E 80 5Smmiy H R,

25262 T-RROBMLRER, WLARAREHHE.
IEZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2 Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27> to
prevent dropping during use

HMARAS: verD

29 [5BU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADCIZ | 1 |BN20152000120
28 |YW07000200300 )2 iess steet punchng clamp 1
Inner hexagan big Flat head
15 16 18 T it i
<13xImm-Longzine
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
24 |YW61101300200 Ko ot QD 1011 o 2
23 |YW63030600000 o g pon head scre 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 2
21 |YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx! i
2140 20 |YR60620000100 rersparent ST RS FEOW [ e | 0 4
19 |YE32421600100 e Ay ATAC Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385_V_1t Collectve barrel ADC12 | 1 |B20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Blade rotating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 A 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut-off valve ADCI2Z | 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass Acrylic plate] 1 [BR90203800410
13 [SBU-20-385-V-10 Cyinder fixed prece Sus201 | 1
12 |[YW80010800000 Copper muffler /8" Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 s Assembly | 1
10 |YW63042500000 R . 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-of f plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 e e ae SUS201 | 1
7_[YW61061600000 e e o 4
6 |YW6L101250000 T posenng ref M0 <125 1
388 1 5 [SBU-20-385-V-13 Disphragn Sus201 | 1
L |SBU-20-385-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed block SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 o e Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 o AT pssenbly | 1
1 |YwB0061800000 e vaoe PP | Assembly | 1
& ® % 4 &% HE (4B 4
Gl s FE 5U-20-385-V CBU20-385 AL Wi | [aE
it B ERATRE =1 &K
Bt * ABENEARGERLE | AIER

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.




Corveyingblaver pover

Dryingblower pover | Heater pover

capac) Model Ver.

1.5KW

0.12KW 3.9KW 80!

L Ver.D

o
3
1
ool OO0
Q 13 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
& 12 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assenbly| 1
° - 11 | YR10080000300 [Fiter hopper fastener SAL-8006-A-49 rubber] Assembly| 1
3 10 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm | Assembly] 1
1 @' 9 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assenbly| 2
8 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05| PC 1
H 7 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04  JAssembly| 1
I 6 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gelJAssembly| 1
3 - 5 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | 1
4 | BM40338000850 Blower 3" Assenbly | 1
1069 3 | BH70803900250 Pipe heater SHD-80U(3.9KW3e400y_[Assembly] 1
2 | YR40120300000 3-in-1anti-dust plastic screen GRHI0-ID2) | Assenbly| 1
1| YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12CH/24V/50/60HZ plastic screenf Assembly [ 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Nun | Rem
Dra. ver. | 0 [TMe  cp_gou Draving No. Scale| 115 [Qhy. |
Desi. Drying Loader SDL-80U-ALL -E}--@- Mat.
App. ——
b Surface Req.
— SHINI 153resnsrmsn |
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date | 2016 | w85 Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. [t . |




353

25 |YW63040600000 |Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mhx6-Longzine 2

24 |YR20044800000 [0-type seal ring #L8xoL Rubber 1

23 |YR20305000000 [O-type seal ring 30x95 Rubber 1

22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2

21 |YE31125010000  [Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1

20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1

19 |YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1

18 [YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mkx25-Longzine 2

17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1

16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 0235A 1

15 [Yw80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1

14 |YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2

13 [YW68005500000 |Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1

12 |YW80061800200 [ Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2

11 [BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1

10 |BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2

9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 1

8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1

7 |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring #89x#2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2

6 [BR10651200040  [i-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has moudl | Assembly [ 1

5 |YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Langzine| 2

L YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: 11mm) 1

3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1

2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-10(SUS) 6

1 [YW61062000300 [inner hex. column lock Screw G8/Tm1Mex0-129-Longzine 6

INo. Material number Name Mat. Num. [Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-p30u/1204  |Drawing no. Scald #5 |Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve S(D-230U/120H-D-ALL E—@- Mat |Assembly
Check by ?H'N ﬁ%!ﬁﬁﬁ&fﬁﬁm’z}ﬁl Surface reg.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date [App. Date|20170206 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |yt N0_|




321

29
30

YW69042000200 [Cross sacket yas head screw GB/T 0744-Nox2i-Longze 1
SBU-160-505-V-A-01| Suction port YL12 | 1 | borrod
SBU-160-385-V-A-03| Shut-off body YL12 | 1 |borrov
SBU-160-385-V-A-10|Solenoid valve fixed black SPCC2.0| 1 |borrow|
| f YW63042500000 sackat 818 NIX25-L 2
1 1 | YE32421600000 Solenaid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AirTAC Assembly [ 1
A 27 28 YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
| 29 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-05 Suction port YL12 | 1 |borraw]
26 YW62040500000 2
SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201( 1 [borrow
24,23 C) 2 YW69L61600000 Manual screw M4x6x16 1
23 YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
B SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring e | 1 [borrow
SBU-20-38S-V-A-04 | Pin 235 | 1
YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT AirTAC Assembly | 1
SBU-160-385-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1
19 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm valve $63x¢10x3 SUS201( 1 |borrov
18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17 | YW66061200000 [Fat vashor A grade GB/T91.1 616.Lx2x16)-A2-T0(SUS 1
16 | YW64060401000 -Hype ful metd bex. locknet GB/ 6184 Né-A2-T0(SUS| 1
15 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Naxt6-12.9- Longzine 2
14 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-03 [Discharge port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 isu 1
12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T9%.1 6- Longzine] 1
11 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
10 [SBU-20-38S-V-A-D1 |Collective body YLN2 | 1
9 [SBU-20-385-V-A-06 |Hopper bottom washer SUS201| 1
8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine| 2
7 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-aff port SUS201( 1 |borrow
6 |BH10160009710 Assembly | 1
5 | YW6800450000 Iwer hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7 N4 «5- Longzine 1
Tech.Reg: L | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/ T 3098 M5x15 L
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-07 Air refilling port black SUS201| 1 [borrow
discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2_|SBU-20-385-V-A-02 | Discharge port body yinz | 1
1 | YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rad (with rod ) hande Rubber | 2
No. Material number Name Mat. [Num| Rem
bra Ver Tifle SBU-20-38S-V  [Drawing no. scale] 14 Mo | 1
- - SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. Ap. Shut-off Suction Box E» @ Mat. |Assembly
Check by ?H’N EEEmmmEGERes  pufaere
After Mod. Date Date - Shinl Plastics Techrologles, <. | Maf: No|




pover| Dryingbover pover | Heater pover apa Nodel Ver.
1.5KW 0.12KW 3.9KW 80L Ver.D
ano
g L
A |
¥3 o
b
N~
o L o~
|
@ )
6
L b
ﬁ L (] [ ] -
-I'T" {i[e]e]e]
14 | SBU-20-385-V-A-ALL |Shut-aff suction box Assembly| 1
& 13 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assenbly| 1
° 3 12 | YR10080000300 Filter happer fastener SAL-B00G-A-49 rubber [Assembly| 1
@ i 1 | YR50127000000 Fitter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm  [Assenbly| 1
H 10 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
9 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05 | P( 1
.‘_ 8 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04 Assembly| 1
m 7 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gel |Assembly| 1
6 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly [ 1
. 5 | BY90106600050 Heatiess Dehunicifying Dryer HAD-0106-06-1Assembly | 1
069 4| BM40338000850 Blower 3 hosenty| 1
3 | BH70803900250 Pipe heater SHD-80U(3.9KW)30400V  [assembly [ 1
2 | YR40120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen GRHIN-NDA)  |Plastits | 1
1| YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x20/ 24V /S0/60H plastc streen  [Assembly | 1
No. Material number Name Mat. |Num |Ren|
Dra. Ver. 0 Tile spi-gou-HD Drawing No. s=a|e|1:15 aty.| 1
. SDL-80U-HD-ALL
Desi. Drying Loader 6'@' Mat.
hop e
Check Y SHIN ﬁﬁﬁ*&ﬂwnﬁfﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁ Surface Regq.
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date App. Date | 2016 A~ Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. mp,m,l




346

10
11 25 [YW63040600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine 2
BN Ae i\ 24 |YR20044800000 |[O-fype seal ring p48xoh Rubber 1
12 - 23 [YR20305000000 [0-type seal ring $30x65 Rubber | 1
) §==§ 22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
“("il‘ll’”‘ E 21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
3 — ili‘ﬂ 20 [SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
‘;3,:,,,,, 19 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 [YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx25-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [Yw80081800100 [Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 |YW80010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 7
13 |YW68005500000 |Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 [YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
11 |BH13900700010  |3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 | 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring #89x#2.5 [ext. dia.] Rubber 2
6 [BR10651200040  f-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mouid) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10110.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
L |YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: fimm) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [inner hex. column Lock Screw Gamome-129-Longine 6
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num. [Rem.
Draw. Ver, Title scp-230u/1204  |Drawing no. Scaldl 15 [Num|
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U7120H-D-ALL 6-@- Mat [Assembly
Check by SHINI 5rrpansrman (<o
Mark | Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date|20170206 | o= Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |1y N0.|




7 6 5 4
324 3

/_ 36 | YW69042000200 __[iess scet oo bead screw 68/T 50 -t 1

35 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 | 1 | borro

ﬁr \ 34_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-03| Shut-off body YL12 | 1 [borrow

' N 33 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10[Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0{ 1 |borrov|
- u 32 | YW63042500000 [iross sockat pan haad scraw GB/T-816 MixZ5-Losging 2
'f&‘\%\\\\“\“\! | « 31 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/ACZ20V AirTAC Assenbly | 1
g 27 28 ] 30 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2

29 |SBU-160-385-V-A-0 Suction port YL112 | 1 |borrov|
26 28 | YW62040500000 2

24 25 ) P 27 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 [borrow
26 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 1
23 25 | YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1

22 24 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring ot | 1 [borrow
23 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-04 | Pin Q735 | 1
22 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
21 | YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT AirTAC Assembly | 1
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1

19 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19|Diaphragm valve $63x$10x3 SUS201| 1 [barraw
29 18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly balt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17 | YW66061200000 ot vaser A grade G8/797.1 6.4 xt2xt81-A2-T0(SUS) 1
30 16 | YW64060401000 |Hrpe full metal hex.lock nut GB/ 6184 M -A2-70(SUS) 1
15 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Mex¥-12.9- Longzine 2
14 |SBU-20-385-V-A-03 |Discharge port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 [ YW61062500500 2-1015U5) 1
[ 12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzing 1
11_[SBU-20-38S-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
° - 10 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-01 |Collective body YL112 | 1
31 9 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-06 |Happer bottom washer SUS201| 1
3p 8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine| 2

33 T |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 |borrow:
34 6 |BH10160009710 5B Assembly [ 1
5 | YW6800450000 P hex. flat end lock screv GB/T77 MixS- Longzine 1
Tech. Reg: 4 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 4

11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |SBU-160-385-V-A-07Air refilling port block SUS201| 1 [borrow
E discharge part body and the discharge port sleeve. 2_|SBU-20-385-V-A-02 | Discharge port body YLz | 1
1| YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rad (with rod ) handle Rubber | 2

No Material nunber Name Mat. |Num| Rem
Dra Ver. Title SBU-20-38S-V  [Drawing no. Scalel 14 [No | 1
SBU-20-385-V-A-ALL
Desi Aop. Shut-off Suction Box =1 @ |Mat, [Assemnty
Check by g‘H’N EERRAREBGERAT  pufaere
Mark | Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Dafe Date - Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. [ - No|




"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm fhe version number of fhe insfruction manual before
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the
material number of spare parts is cansistent with the physical one

ARANHE TR Fhikory RS
Conveying blower power | Dryng blower power | Regen heater pover Model version
1.5KW 0.12KW 39KW Ver.E
=
=
©
16
5
20 | BY20006004150 Eura single vacuum happer SHR-6U(LPIN)  |Assembly| 1
19 | BY20000602350 ceconar SULALIEN T [asseatiy| 1
18 | YR10080000300 :jsge:erufﬂ!er fank SAL-G00G-A49 | pecannly| 1
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCT ext 126x inner 0x H254mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small bax nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover SD-120H-ALL-06 PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04 | Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-100/800G silical gel fastener  [Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1 blk with key) Assembly| 1
11 | SCD-120U/80H-A-ALL  |Hest insulated hopper assembly Assembly| ]
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assembly| 2
b 9 | BM300£2000250 Shini blawer RB-420 A Assentlhy] 1
& 8 SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL [3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1
7 | YR10251000000 Arr exhaust pipe fastener SH-25/100 rubber |Rubber 1
6 | BM40338000850 Bloyer 3" Assembly| 1
5 | YW05005800000 buckle SOP-058(SUS304) Assenmbly| 7
L | BH70123900150L Pipe heater SHD-120U(3.9KW)39400V Assembly| 1
3 SBU-20-385-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
2 | YR40120300000 Sy cprosf plesi i streen Plastic | 1
1166 T | YM60121206400 ;:;u‘ign 12x12CM726V /507 60RZ with pesendy| ]
ik R % 4 % LEEaE s K F:
HE Me| o |®E  spLo10u EE kk.@]‘ 15 | KB

RARRTRERLS

SDL-120U-ALL

[=FOX T 1

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER /

e




FURBRETE, AR
RTERAMEEALH, SRIAARHAT, UARTRGIRSSY-%.

“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before plating an order to
purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts is
consistent with the physical ane

n 1213 m!: 30 |SCD-120U/80H-A-06 | Ar exhaust pipe SUS201 1
° 29 | YW68006600000 T::;ﬂh::agunw end sef screw GB/T77 Méxb- 2
= 28 |BE90300000050 Thermacouple SO-150H/400H(3MIMY 11 Assembly 1
j 27 |BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
26 |BL02012000720 Lower hinge MHD-120U-A-11 SUS201 1
25 [YW66051200000 Flaf washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-70(SUS) L
‘JT 24 [YW60512201000 S s yaper screw GB/TTOT 4
23 |[YW64000500000 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/7889 1 M5 L
22 |SCD-120U/80H-A-07 |Upper hinge SUS201(3.0) 1
21 |YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 2
20 |BL02012001020 Sight-glass MHD-120U-A-07 SUS30L 1
19 [YW70008000000 Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempering glass| 1 *
18 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-120U-A-12  |Red silical gel | 1
17 [YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
16 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS30L 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-(4 |Lower air suction pipe assembly SUS201 1
14 |YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener MHD-80U-A-12 White sitical gel | 1
13 |[YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.18(9x16x1.6)- Longzine 8
12 |YW60082500100 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9- Longzine 8
11 SCD-160U/120H-A-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2 ferons
10 YW62OSWOOOOOO ;as’;ng,[/:;iqs(z[uk;' flat head screw JIS111 12
9 [YW09005800000 Buckle SDP-058 SUS304 2
B YWSZOAWOOOOOO ;aergweoin;ig;;;kef flat head screw JISTIT N
T IYW6L0OL0OT00100 Non-meral insert hexagon nutGB/TB89.1 Mt 1
6 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle 2
5 |SCD-120U/B80H-A-02 |Heat insulated plate SUSL30(0.5) 1
L [TWET061200000  [ais o 5
3 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L(M6) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 |Exfernal cleaning door Assembly 1
1 |SCD-120U/BOH-A-01 |Storage fank Assembly 1
F% R % 4 #* L K % AR T
k] W% ¢ |FE sco-10u/80H B% . Wil 10 | $E

RERRAY

120U/80H-A-ALL

=02

MR

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




351

202

YW63040600000  |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max6-Longzine 2
YR2004L4800000 O-type seal ring @48xPk Rubber 1
YR20305000000 O-fype seal ring @30x®5 Rubber 1
YW80061800000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPLC1I2 | 1
YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max25-Longzine )
BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APLB-1/8 Assembly | 1
YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
Y W68005500000 ug:gihfoxnaqg;;eﬂaheﬂd Sef screw GB/TT7 1
YW80061800200  |Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
BL22900000320 Air suction pipe Z SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 ?
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06|3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
T 1YR20258900000 0-fype seal ring ®89x025 (ext dia) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040 [T va vaive dophragn 6512x8mm coter Assembly | 1
5 |[YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2 5)-Longaine 7
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon lacknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y112 1
2 IYW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [1eoss s \amgeme 6
FE * % 4 # #OR O BE

HHE

SR

PS¢

SCD-230U/120H

®it

Bt

%11

%8

SCD-7230U/120H-D-ALL JEF

@ 7K

N

ERH EdE | E&A | BN |WH

m
=

EEERREENBIRAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%

REER




(]
mm]m][ N e
praci
]
ww *IYLIV

20 21

181.5

HAER:

TR PG R 2 E 80 5Smmiy H R,

25262 T-RROBMLRER, WLARAREHHE.
IEZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2 Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27> to
prevent dropping during use

HMARAS: verD

29 [5BU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADCIZ | 1 |BN20152000120
28 |YW07000200300 )2 iess steet punchng clamp 1
Inner hexagan big Flat head
15 16 18 T it i
<13xImm-Longzine
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
24 |YW61101300200 Ko ot QD 1011 o 2
23 |YW63030600000 o g pon head scre 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 2
21 |YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx! i
2140 20 |YR60620000100 rersparent ST RS FEOW [ e | 0 4
19 |YE32421600100 e Ay ATAC Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385_V_1t Collectve barrel ADC12 | 1 |B20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Blade rotating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 A 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut-off valve ADCI2Z | 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass Acrylic plate] 1 [BR90203800410
13 [SBU-20-385-V-10 Cyinder fixed prece Sus201 | 1
12 |[YW80010800000 Copper muffler /8" Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 s Assembly | 1
10 |YW63042500000 R . 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-of f plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 e e ae SUS201 | 1
7_[YW61061600000 e e o 4
6 |YW6L101250000 T posenng ref M0 <125 1
388 1 5 [SBU-20-385-V-13 Disphragn Sus201 | 1
L |SBU-20-385-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed block SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 o e Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 o AT pssenbly | 1
1 |YwB0061800000 e vaoe PP | Assembly | 1
& ® % 4 &% HE (4B 4
Gl s FE 5U-20-385-V CBU20-385 AL Wi | [aE
it B ERATRE =1 &K
Bt * ABENEARGERLE | AIER

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.




"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
maferial number of spare parfs is consistent with the physical one

?m!l ARANHE TR Fhikory REREAE P es
copatiy Canveying blower power | Drying blower power | Regen heater power | eat insulated hopper capacity | Model version
_ 0.2m/min 1.5KW 0.12KW 3KW 120L Ver.E
L
o
™
[T
©
| e
[ﬂ |
o~
™
el
N6
1415 6 17 18 5
20 | BY20006004150 Eura single vacuum happer SHR-6U(LPIN)  |Assembly| 1
19 | BY20000602350 e ety TP [assensty| 1
“8 YR"OOBOOOOBOO :sg::sr of filtter tank SAL-800G-A-49 Assembly »‘
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext 126x inner 70x H2G4mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small bax nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover SD-120H-ALL-06 PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-100/800G silical gel fastener  [Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1 blk with key) Assembly| 1
n SCD-120U/80H-A-ALL Hopper assembly Assembly| T |Borrawed
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assembly| 2
2 9 | BM30042000250 Shini blawer RB-420 A Assembly| 1
=
«© 8 SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |[3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1 |Borrawed
7 | YR10251000000 ’/_&L\J;be::vausf pipe fastener SHD-25/100 Rubber p
6 | BM40338000850 Blower 3" Assembly| 1
5 | YW09005800000 buckle SDP-058(SUS304) p)
L | BH70123900150L Pipe heater SHO-120U(3.9KW)32400V Assembly| 1
3 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
I-n-T dust-proaf plast
s 2 | YR£0120300000 Gggm};w;:jg,; o Plastic | 1
Exhaust f. x
1 \(M60121206L’OO D\a:r‘fnein 12x12CM/24V/50/60HZ with Assembly 1
ik R 5 4 % LEEaE s K F:
L B ¢ PR soiou-o (RS SDL-120U-HD-ALL WJ‘ o Ak
%t e REARTRERES =1 O\ #E|
> )ﬁ A
/
" SHINI $25pusssnan |1
" | ERW Edk ERA | HE | ¥H B | 2023060 | Q22 Shini Plastics Techniologies, Inc. %ﬁ%‘ P




FURBRETE, AR
RTERAMEEALH, SRIAARHAT, UARTRGIRSSY-%.

“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before plating an order to
purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts is
consistent with the physical ane

n 1213 m!: 30 |SCD-120U/80H-A-06 | Ar exhaust pipe SUS201 1
° 29 | YW68006600000 T::;ﬂh::agunw end sef screw GB/T77 Méxb- 2
= 28 |BE90300000050 Thermacouple SO-150H/400H(3MIMY 11 Assembly 1
j 27 |BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
26 |BL02012000720 Lower hinge MHD-120U-A-11 SUS201 1
25 [YW66051200000 Flaf washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-70(SUS) L
‘JT 24 [YW60512201000 S s yaper screw GB/TTOT 4
23 |[YW64000500000 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/7889 1 M5 L
22 |SCD-120U/80H-A-07 |Upper hinge SUS201(3.0) 1
21 |YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 2
20 |BL02012001020 Sight-glass MHD-120U-A-07 SUS30L 1
19 [YW70008000000 Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempering glass| 1 *
18 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door fastener MHD-120U-A-12  |Red silical gel | 1
17 [YP60252000000 Epoxy glass laminate wood Assembly 1
16 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS30L 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-(4 |Lower air suction pipe assembly SUS201 1
14 |YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener MHD-80U-A-12 White sitical gel | 1
13 |[YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.18(9x16x1.6)- Longzine 8
12 |YW60082500100 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9- Longzine 8
11 SCD-160U/120H-A-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2 ferons
10 YW62OSWOOOOOO ;as’;ng,[/:;iqs(z[uk;' flat head screw JIS111 12
9 [YW09005800000 Buckle SDP-058 SUS304 2
B YWSZOAWOOOOOO ;aergweoin;ig;;;kef flat head screw JISTIT N
T IYW6L0OL0OT00100 Non-meral insert hexagon nutGB/TB89.1 Mt 1
6 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle 2
5 |SCD-120U/B80H-A-02 |Heat insulated plate SUSL30(0.5) 1
L [TWET061200000  [ais o 5
3 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L(M6) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 |Exfernal cleaning door Assembly 1
1 |SCD-120U/BOH-A-01 |Storage fank Assembly 1
F% R % 4 #* L K % AR T
k] W% ¢ |FE sco-10u/80H B% . Wil 10 | $E

RERRAY

120U/80H-A-ALL

=02

MR

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




351

202

YW63040600000  |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max6-Longzine 2
YR2004L4800000 O-type seal ring @48xPk Rubber 1
YR20305000000 O-fype seal ring @30x®5 Rubber 1
YW80061800000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPLC1I2 | 1
YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Max25-Longzine )
BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APLB-1/8 Assembly | 1
YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
Y W68005500000 ug:gihfoxnaqg;;eﬂaheﬂd Sef screw GB/TT7 1
YW80061800200  |Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
BL22900000320 Air suction pipe Z SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 ?
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06|3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
T 1YR20258900000 0-fype seal ring ®89x025 (ext dia) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040 [T va vaive dophragn 6512x8mm coter Assembly | 1
5 |[YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2 5)-Longaine 7
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon lacknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y112 1
2 IYW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [1eoss s \amgeme 6
FE * % 4 # #OR O BE

HHE

SR

PS¢

SCD-230U/120H

®it

Bt

%11

%8

SCD-7230U/120H-D-ALL JEF

@ 7K

N

ERH EdE | E&A | BN |WH

m
=

EEERREENBIRAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%

REER




(]
mm]m][ N e
praci
]
ww *IYLIV

20 21

181.5

HAER:

TR PG R 2 E 80 5Smmiy H R,

25262 T-RROBMLRER, WLARAREHHE.
IEZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2 Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27> to
prevent dropping during use

HMARAS: verD

29 [5BU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADCIZ | 1 |BN20152000120
28 |YW07000200300 )2 iess steet punchng clamp 1
Inner hexagan big Flat head
15 16 18 T it i
<13xImm-Longzine
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
24 |YW61101300200 Ko ot QD 1011 o 2
23 |YW63030600000 o g pon head scre 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 2
21 |YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx! i
2140 20 |YR60620000100 rersparent ST RS FEOW [ e | 0 4
19 |YE32421600100 e Ay ATAC Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385_V_1t Collectve barrel ADC12 | 1 |B20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Blade rotating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 A 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut-off valve ADCI2Z | 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass Acrylic plate] 1 [BR90203800410
13 [SBU-20-385-V-10 Cyinder fixed prece Sus201 | 1
12 |[YW80010800000 Copper muffler /8" Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 s Assembly | 1
10 |YW63042500000 R . 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-of f plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 e e ae SUS201 | 1
7_[YW61061600000 e e o 4
6 |YW6L101250000 T posenng ref M0 <125 1
388 1 5 [SBU-20-385-V-13 Disphragn Sus201 | 1
L |SBU-20-385-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed block SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 o e Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 o AT pssenbly | 1
1 |YwB0061800000 e vaoe PP | Assembly | 1
& ® % 4 &% HE (4B 4
Gl s FE 5U-20-385-V CBU20-385 AL Wi | [aE
it B ERATRE =1 &K
Bt * ABENEARGERLE | AIER

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.




Jcmeigivr v | rsogioe g st g osateaiomercapit] i e

[ 15KW [ 018KW | 6KW [ 160L | Ver.D
O |
[ A
13 °
14
13 i
ol L L
®| -
5
=
0 1
ooef 000
Q 13 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
-3 12 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assenbly| 1
° ool 11 | YR10080000300 Filter hopper fastener SAL-8006-A-k9 rubber| Assembly| 1
@ 10 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm | Assenbly] 1
1 @' 9 | YWD09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
8 | BR90120500010 Filter happer cover SD-120H-ALL-05| PC 1
H 7 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04 _ [Assembly] 1
I 6 | YR50708090200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gellAssenbly | 1
—_— 5| BM30042000050 Shini blower R-420 pssensiy |1
4 | BM40000450850 Blower 4" Assembly | 1
1065 3 | BH70230600250 Pipe heater SHD-230Ul6KW)3oktov | Assenbly| 1
2 | YRL0120300000 3-in-1anti-dust plastic screen GRAN-30(22) | Assembly| 1
1 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan Pastic scresnf Assembly | 1
No. Material nunber Name Mat. | Nun | Rem
Dra Ver. Tl spi 1600 Draving No. S:alel 15 [ty | 1
Desi. Drying Loader SoLteIL-AL = et
Aop- o~
Surface R
o SHINIJ 223smsmnan | =
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod. by | Date | App. Date 7 Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc. Mar‘u«‘|




351

25 [YW63040600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-§18 Mbx6-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 [O-type seal ring ¢48xdL Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 [O-fype seal ring #30x5 Rubber 1
22 |YW80061800000 [Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |[Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC1.2 | 1
19 [YE32421600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 |YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mx25-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YW80081800100 [Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
2 14 |YW80010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
18 13 [YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7 M5x5-Longzine 1
19 12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
20 I 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
_:;____ _| GZH@, N 10 |BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
21 | - 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 | 1
22 /tg ® 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x®2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 |BR10651200040  [+-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm Ihas moutd) | Assembly | 1
5 [YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
L |YW64101100000  [Hex. lock nut M10 {Thickness: fimm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  [Inner hex. column lock Screw /7ot Me-129-Lengzine 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. Num. [Renm.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/120H  [Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-Z30U/120R-D-ALL g-@- Mat [Assembly
Check by ?H’N R ERMRE DA RAS Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by] Date |App. Date|20170206 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. [Vt N0_|




29

I
\g 31
33

321

36 [YW69042000200 ross secket pan hoad scrav GB/T 907 4-Nix20-Lgehe 1
35 |SBU-160-50$-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 | 1 | borrod
ﬂlr ) 34 _|SBU-160-385-V-A-03| Shut-off body YL11Z | 1 [borrow
33 [SBU-160-385-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0] 1 |borrow|
32 | YW63042500000 [iress socket pan head screw GB/T-318 M4x25-Langiing 2
< _% \JJ@— 31 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve LV210-06/AC220V AirTAC Assenbly | 1
o 27 28 —= 30 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
29 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Suction port YL112 | 1 |borrow
26 28 [ YW62040500000 2
24 25 j 27 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 [borrow
26 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 1
23 25 [ YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
22 24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-14| Spring Grtonsets [ 1 [ borrow
23 [SBU-20-385-V-A-04| Pin Q235 | 1
22 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
21 | YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT AirTAC Assembly | 1
20 [SBU-160-385-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1
19 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-19|Diaphragm valve $63x$10x3 SUS201| 1 [borrow
18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17 [YW66061200000 [Fa vasher A grade GB/T91.1 6(64x12x16)- A2-70(SUS) 1
16 [ YW64060401000 | -trpe full metal he.Locknut GB/T6184 N6-A2-T0ISUS| 1
15 [YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Mex16-129- Longzine 2
14 [SBU-20-385-V-A-03 |Discharge port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 0ISUS) 1
12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T9%.1 6- Longzing 1
11 |SBU-20-385-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
10 | SBU-20-385-V-A-01 | Collective body YL12 | 1
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-06 [Hopper bottom washer SUS201| 1
8 |YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6~ Langzine] 2
7 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 [borrow
6 |BH10160009710 hollSBU Assembly | 1
5 |YW6800450000 Inner hex. flat end lock screv GB/T77 Mux5- Longzine 1
Tech. Reg: 4 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 N
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |SBU-160-385-V-A-07 Air refilling port block SUS201| 1 |borrow|
discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-02 | Discharge port body YLtz | 1
1 1YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rod (with rod ) handle Rubber | 2
No. Material number Name Mat. |Num| Rem
bra. Ver. Tifle SBU-20-385-V  [Prawing ne. scate] 14 [ | 1
- SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box g@» Mat. |Assembly
Check by §H’N EBERSREHEmaT  pufiere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mog, | Mod by | Date Date -~ Shini Plastics Technologie, .| Mat No|







